
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET TC-250362 

 

I hereby certify that on the date set forth below, I served PACIFIC NORTHWEST TRANSPORTATION 

SERVICES, INC’S MOTION TO STRIKE, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, EXTEND TIME TO FILE REBUTTAL 

AND CROSS-ANSWERING TESTIMONY via Email to the following parties: 

COMMISION STAFF: 

Jeff Roberson 

Colin O’Brien 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities & Transportation Commission 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE  

Lacey, WA 98503 

Email: Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov 

           Colin.Obrien@atg.wa.gov 

           Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov 

           Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 

           Karen.Stratford@atg.wa.gov  

           Jean.Martin@atg.wa.gov 

           Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov 

           Kai.Hiatt@atg.wa.gov 

           Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov 

           Callahan.Moriyasu@atg.wa.gov 

           brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

           pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Lakeside Transportation LLC 

Mark D. Kimball 

Benjamin Phillips 

MDK LAW 

777 108th Ave NE, Ste. 2000 

Bellevue, WA 98004 

Email: mkimball@mdklaw.com 

           bphillips@mdklaw.com 

 

Lakeside Transportation LLC 

1641 Bellevue Ave STE 409 

Seattle, WA 98122 

Email: info@lksidelimo.com 

 

 

PUBLIC COUNSEL: 

Jessica Johanson-Kubin 

Robert Sykes 

Alexandra Kory 

Tad O’Neill 

800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Email: Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov            

            Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 

            Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov 

            tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

DATED this 11th day of November 2025, at Seattle, Washington. 

       

       _____________________ 

       Kesha Fountain, Paralegal 

       kesha@lawhg.net 

mailto:kesha@lawhg.net

